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Contact Information for Southern SARE Programs 
 

Rob Holland and Troy Dugger, Center for Profitable Agriculture 
 
The USDA SARE program is implemented across the country through four regions.  The 
Southern SARE (SSARE) programs are administered by a host consortium consisting of the 
University of Georgia and Fort Valley State University.  The SSARE PDP program is directed by 
staff at the Kerr Center for Sustainable Agriculture in Poteau, Oklahoma.  
 
The SSARE region includes: Alabama, Arkansas, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Louisiana, 
Mississippi, North Carolina, Oklahoma, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, Virginian, Puerto Rico, 
and US Virgin Islands. 
 
Southern SARE General Administration Contacts: 

• Jeff Jordan, SSARE Program Director, 1109 Experiment Street, Room 206, Stuckey Building, 
University of Georgia Griffin Campus, Griffin, GA  30223-1731, jjordan@uga.edu  

• John Mayne, SSARE Assistant Director, 1109 Experiment Street, University of Georgia Griffin 
Campus, Griffin, GA  30223-1731, jmayne@uga.edu  

 
Southern SARE Professional Development Program Contacts: 

• David Redhage, PDP Manager, Kerr Center for Sustainable Agriculture, 24456 Kerr Road, Poteau, 
OK  74953, dredhage@kerrcenter.com  

• Shelley Bennett, SARE PDP Program Assistant, Kerr Center for Sustainable Agriculture, 24456 
Kerr Road, Poteau, OK  74953, sbennett@kerrcenter.com  

 
Other Southern SARE Program Contacts: 

• Lee Meyer, 1862 Land-Grant Liaison, University of Kentucky, 416 Barnhart Bldg., Lexington, KY  
40546-0276, lmeyer@uky.edu  

• Brennan Washington, 1890 Land-Grant Liaison and Limited-Resource/Minority Farmer Outreach 
Specialist, Fort Valley State University, PO Box 4061, 1005 State University Drive, Fort Valley, GA  
31030, washingtonb@fvsu.edu  

• Jamie Sealey, Associate Accountant, 1109 Experiment Street, Room 209, Stuckey Building, 
University of Georgia Griffin Campus, Griffin, GA  30223-1731, jsealey@uga.edu  

• Candace Pollock-Moore, Program Coordinator, 1109 Experiment Street, Room 207, Stuckey 
Building, University of Georgia Griffin Campus, Griffin, GA  30223-1731, cpollock@uga.edu  

• Sandra Young, Administrative Associate II, 1109 Experiment Street, Room 205, Stuckey Building, 
University of Georgia Griffin Campus, Griffin, GA  30223-1731, youngjs@uga.edu  

• Amanda Hollar, Administrative Associate I, 1109 Experiment Street, Room 203, Stuckey Building, 
University of Georgia Griffin Campus, Griffin, GA  30223-1731, ahollar@uga.edu  
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